Reservedelsliste TEXAS
grus- & saltspreder DL48 1987/1

ANDREAS PETERSEN, H@JBY ApS - DK-5260 ODENSE S - TLF. (09) 95 8180 - TELEX 5 99 60 VIKING DK



RESERVEDELSLISTE FOR TEXAS GRUS- OG SALTSPREDER DL 48

1987/1

BESTILLINGS
BINLRL’ED NR TEKST OG BESKRIVELSE
01 9-480-001 Trekantet skerm
02 90100691 Lasemgtrik
03 9-480-003 Rerevark
04 90102730 Setskrue
05 9-480-005 Gevindbgsning
06 9-480-006 Tragtbeholder
07 90100085 Brazddebolt
08 9-480-008 Hgjre holder for prelleplade
09 9-480-009 Venstre holder for prelleplade
10 80102310 Planskive
11 © 90100662 Motrik -
12 9-480-012 Plasthéndhjul
13 9-480-013 Prellieplade
14 80100089 Breddebolt
15 9-480-015 Stgttekonsol for tragtbeholder
16 90102310 Planskive
17 90100662 Mgtrik
18 9-480-018 Héndgreb
19 9-480-019 Reguleringsanordning
20 90100662 Mptrik
21 90102310 Planskive
22 9-480-022 Venstre stgtte for trakstang
23 9-480-012 Plasth&ndhjul
24 90102310 Planskive
25 90102748 Seetskrue
26 9-480-026 Trakstang
27 90102310 Planskive
28 90100662 Mptrik
29 9-480-029 Venstre treakstangskonsol
30 9-480-012 Plasthandhjul
31 90102748 Setskrue
32 9-480-032 Nylonbgsning
33 90102310 Planskive
34 90100692 Lésemgtrik
35 9-480-035 Beskyttelsesskarm
36 9-480-036 Hgjre trakstangskonsol
37 90102749 Setskrue
38 9-480-038 Aksel
39 9-480-039 Medbringer
40 9-480-040 Venstre traktorhjul
41 90102899 Stalbolt
42 9-480-042 Gearbox
43 9-480-043 Spidshjul
44 9-480-032 Nylonbgsning
45 9-480-045 Hejre stgtte for trazkstang
46 90100662 Mgtrik
47 90102310 Planskive
48 90102741 Setskrue
49 9-480-049 Lige
50 9-480-050 Selvl&sende ringmgtrik
51 9-480-051 Spradeplade
52 90102454 Fjedersplit
53 90101600 Oliet®tning
54 90102615 Seegerring
55 50200225 Leje
56 9-480-056 Bgsning
57 90200225 Leje
58 90104467 Regrstift
59 90102730 Setskrue
60 9-480-060 Geardrey
61 90100691 Lésemgtrik
62 9-480-032 Nylonbgsning
63 9-480-063 Deksel til gearbox
64 90102195 Laseskive
65 90100667 Mgtrik
66 9-480-032 Nylonbgsning
67 9-480-067 Hgjre traktorhjul
68 9-480-032 Nylonbgsning
69 90102318 Planskive
70 90102454 Fjedersplit




b TMOST alean e Eehes f TR A M R - ¢ s el ST
: enes T T o o RS
ey e PPNy e

lhuur Cpe— -

manzmﬂmmszm zoommﬁc_. % g N_mo 3




. [Posq - Denomination ©* | Qe|fpoms{ - Denomination Q. MR
1 Seat for 501% capacity hopyper 1 44 | Outgoing shaft 1
2 |501% capacity round shaped 1 45 | Cotter pin 1 :- )
hopper 46 | Spreader disc 1
2a | 10014 capacity rennd shaped 1 || 47 | Self-locking ring nut 1 BOZD—Z— F.lli s.n.c
hopper 48 | Mobile shutter ! COSTRUZIONE MACCHINE *~ AGRICOLE
2b | 1601% capacity round shaped 1 49 | Bafflse 1 ) .
hopper 50 | Cyl. screw M8 x 20 2 42010 s. GIOVANNI di NOVELLARA (RE) ltaly
3 | Spacer ring for 0-1601t 1 51 Towing rudder 1 ] =
capacity round shaped hopper 52 | R.H. baffle conneciion 1 - '
4 | Stirrer 1 1| 53 | L.E. daffle connection 11 TEL. (0522) 867148
5 |Hex. screw K6 x 35 2
6 | Self-locking nut M6 3 -
T | Threaded bushing 1
8 | Oyt. screw X8 x 40 1
9 |Yasher ¢ 8 x 17 14
10 Hut M8 ’ 13
11 Round shaped hopper supporting! 1
bracket
11a | Squnare shaped wov.ﬂﬁ. supporting 1
brackst
12 | Handles Zor manual control 1 .
13 | Bandles hand W&Pu - 2
I ] SPARE PARTS. CATALOG
15 | Hex. screw wm x bo 8 -
16 | Bex. screw M8 x 16 2
17 | L.He Tod for rudder adjustment | 1 b
18 . | R,H. rod for rudder adjusiment | 1
19 | Shutter adjusting device 1
20 | Hand wheel ¥6 x 15 . | 4 .
21 L.B. rudder connection | .
22" | R.H. rudder connection 1 .
23 | Nylon made bushing ¢ 19 4 - .
24 Bearing pad for manual control| 2 -
25 Wheel qu\mm o . , | 2 ﬂmn._..:l_Nmnﬁ munmbumn
26 | Hex., screw M6 x 40 ° 1 -
27 | Hex. screw Em x mo 4 - R, )
28 | Axle (] - - . .
29 | Spring 1mmwmu. g6 141 T .
30 | Nut ¥ 4 - -
31 | Washer ¢ & x .wm 1 100 -Amo e F
32 | Spring washer ¢ 8 1 o S — 3 LT
33 | Hex. screw L8 x 25 1 . -
34 | Shutter regulation knob 1 "
35 | Box 1 -
36 | Box cover .. . 1 -
37 | Gear 264, -\ - - "
38 | Gear 216_..0" - R 1 . > <. -
39 | Spring pin ¢ .5 x 20 1 A
40 Bearing 6202 ) L 2 ) } A
41 | spacer. - - - A L
42 Snap ring ¢ um.. P . 1 )
43 | Seal ring a a u um X .N , 1 —




